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Committee  

□ Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Man., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-

Chair  

□ Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair  

□ Richard Kroth, Director of Arts Facilities (kroth@tcnj.edu) 

□ Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager, (fatton@tcnj.edu) 

□ Kellie Perkowsky, Residential Education and Housing, Residence Director, (perkowsk@tcnj.edu) 

□ Lynda Rothermel, Director of Campus Planning and Campus Architect (rotherme@tcnj.edu)  

□ Adam Sferlazzo, Bonner Scholar, Water Watch Ex Bd Member (sferlaz2@tcnj.edu)  

□ Nadine Stern, Vice President of Information Technology (stern@tcnj.edu)  

□ Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Mngmnt, Construction, and Campus Safety 

(jwingert@tcnj.edu)  

□ Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)  

□ Erik Hendrickson, Student (erikrhendrickson@gmail.com) 

 Team Leaders 

□ Robert Anderson, Curriculum Team (randerson@tcnj.edu) 

□ Winnie Fatton, Outreach Team (fatton@tcnj.edu) 

□ Paula Figueroa-Vega, Demonstration Garden Team (pfiguero@tcnj.edu) 

□ Brian Potter-Transportation Team (potter@tcnj.edu) 

  

MEETING MINUTES 
Date:   6 January 2011 
Time:   3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m. 
Location:       Administrative Services Building, Room 203 
 

I.  No minutes from previous meeting  

 
II. Updates-Brian Potter’s proposal 
     It was decided that the committee needed to reach a consensus of what 
should be included in the proposal sent to the President.  After lengthy 
discussion that included the Municipal Land Use Center (MLUC and 
sustainable initiatives on campus, restoring the budget to support the PC3 
and hire a sustainability coordinator, hire a sustainability coordinator without 
a budget, restore some of the budget and keep the workings of the 
committee status quo, or continue as is with no budget, limited membership 
and no funds, )it was decided that the original proposal would be edited to 
reflect the option of the MLUC working as the sustainability coordinator, 
and asking for some financial assistance. 
 
B. Potter will edit the proposal to reflect the decision of the committee and 
C. Heuring and M. Horst will review it before it goes to the President. 

 
All 

 
III.  Announcements 
       a.  The PC3 will continue to meet on the first Thursday of every month 
at 3:00pm in ASB 203 for the next semester 
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